

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 428 OF 2026

Abid Ali Sajjad Hussain Shaikh And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Chaudhari M. Mujeebuddin for Applicant

Mr. Ibrahim Shyamsunder Gupta for Respondent no. 4

Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, APP for State

Ms. Varalaxmi S., PSI, Goregaon Police Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE  
J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Applicant, adjourned to 27/03/2026, if any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**