

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.428 OF 2026

Abid Ali Sajjad Hussain Shaikh & Anr. : Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & ors. : Respondents

Mr. M M Chaudhari for the Applicants.
Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, APP for the Respondents/State.
Mr.Ibrahim Shyamsunder Gupta for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 01 APRIL 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. M. M. Chaudhari, learned Advocate for the Applicants, requests a week's time for carrying out amendment in the present Application.
2. The request made by Mr. M. M. Chaudhari, learned Advocate for the Applicants, is not opposed to by Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, learned APP for the Respondent/State and Mr. Ibrahim Gupta, learned Advocate for the Respondent No.4.
3. In view of the no objection, leave granted to carry out the amendment in the cause title.

4. At the request of Mr. M. M. Chaudhari, learned Advocate for the applicant and by consent of the parties, list this matter on 16 April 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)